Spring 2026 — CSULB Sociology Department Directory

The Sociology directory is organized alphabetically by last name for easy access to faculty offices and office
hours for guidance throughout the semester.

First
Name

Sabrina

Kalman

Yousef

Nielan
Michael

Kristina
Carole

Robert
Jeffrey

Vanessa

Stephanie

Shelley

Martha

Amelia

Nora

Jan

Andrea

Alfonso

Nathan

Last Name

Alimahomed-
Wilson

Andrassy
Baker

Barnes

Barnes

Brown-Arellano
Campbell
Chlala

Davis

Dixon

Eaves

Eriksen

Franco

Roskin-Frazee

Griffin

Haldipur

Helzer

Marquez

Horn

Office

PSY-134

FO3-313

LA3-
103D

FO3-302
PSY-205A

PSY-141
PSY-128
PSY-131
PSY-130

FO3-302

FO3-300
LA3-
103C
PSY-133

Online

FO3-300

PSY-139
PSY-205A

PSY-123

PSY-205B

E-Mail

sabrina.alimahomed@csulb.edu

kandrassy@gmail.com

yousef.baker@csulb.edu

nielan.barnes@csulb.edu

mpbarnes75@gmail.com

Kristin.arellano@csulb.edu
carole.campbell@csulb.edu
robert.chlala@csulb.edu

jeffrey.davis@csulb.edu

vanessa.dixon@csulb.edu

stephanie.eaves@csulb.edu

shelley.eriksen@csulb.edu

martha.franco@csulb.edu

Amelia.roskin-frazee@csulb.edu

nora.griffin@csulb.edu

jan.haldipur@csulb.edu

andrea.helzer@csulb.edu

alfonso.HM@csulb.edu

nathan.horn@csulb.edu

Office Hours

Mondays 2pm-3pm by zoom and by
appointment

Tues: 1:30pm-4:30pm

Appointments only.

(Check your syllabus to make an appt)
Tues: 2:00pm-3:00pm; and by appt via zoom
Mon/Wed 12:30pm-1:30pm & Tu/Th
2:00pm-3:00pm (Zoom by appt)
Wednesdays 12:30pm-1:30pm

Tu/Th: 8:30am-9:30am or by appointment
Mon & Wed: 12:15pm-1:45pm

Tu: 12pm-3pm or by appointment

(In-Person) M/W: 11:00 am-12:30pm
(In-Person) & (Online)

M: 3:15pm-4:15pm or by appointment and
on zoom if requested.

M/W: 10:50am-12:20pm

Tu/Th: 9am-9:30pm

Soc 320-01: Th 3:30pm-4:30pm
Soc 320-02: Th 12:30pm-1:30pm

Tuesdays 11am-1pm via zoom

Thursdays 3:15pm-5:15pm

(or by appt via zoom/in-person for the
online asynchronous)

Wed: 9:30-10:30am and 12:15-1:15pm and
by appointment.

Tu/Th 12:30-2:00pm

In Person: MW 9:30 am-10:30 am

Zoom: T/TH 1:00 pm-2:00 pm or by
appointment

*Check syllabus for zoom link*

M/W 8:15am-9:15am & via email, virtual, &
appointment

Thursdays 12:30pm-3:30pm



Ryan
Leyenda

Michael

Andrew

Claudia

Nancy

Guenevere

Armando

Shae

Janet

Chantrey

Leakhena

Roberto
Steven
Varisa

Noe

Esa

Jose

Howard

Jacobson

Lara

Lohmann

Lopez

Martin

Mead

Mejia

Miller

Muiiz

Murphy

Nou

Ortiz
Osuna
Patraporn

Ramirez

Syeed

Tabares

PSY-205B
FO3-313

PSY-128

PSY-219

PSY-127

PSY-135

FO3-313

PSY-205B

PSY-122

PSY-136

PSY-126

PSY-124

PSY-129
PSY-137
PSY-138
PSY-123

PSY-125

PSY-121

ryan.howard@csulb.edu

Leyendai.jacobsonharris@csulb.

edu

Michael.lara@csulb.edu

andrew.lohmann@csulb.edu

claudia.lopez2@csulb.edu

nancy.martin@csulb.edu

guenevere.mead@csulb.edu

armando.mejia@csulb.edu

shae.miller@csulb.edu

janet.muniz@csulb.edu

chantrey.murphy@csulb.edu

leakhena.nou@csulb.edu

roberto.ortiz@csulb.edu
steven.osuna@csulb.edu
varisa.patraporn@csulb.edu

noe.ramirez@csulb.edu

esa.syeed@csulb.edu

jose.tabares@csulb.edu

T/TH 11am-1:30pm or by Appointment
T/Th: 11am-12:15pm & by appointment

M/W 12pm-1pm; Friday 11a-12pm or by
appointment.

(In Person): Tu/Th 10am-10:45am &
4:50pm-5:20pm

(Zoom): Mon, Wed, & Fri 10am-1pm or by
appointment

M/W: 1pm-2pm via zoom
https://calendly.com/claudia-lopez2/lopez-
zoom-office-hours

By appointment only

(In-person) Tue: 2pm-3pm

(Via Electronic Communication)

M-F: 8am-4pm & Sun: 8am-2pm

SOC 346-7 & 8: (Zoom only) Wed 1-2 pm & 5-6pm
(In-person or on Zoom) Th 7:30-8:30pm
SOC 357: Wed 6:30-7:30pm (zoom only)

(In person or zoom) Th 6:30-7:30pm

SOC 436: (Zoom) Wed 2-3pm

(In-Person or Zoom) Tu 3:45-4:45pm

SOC 449: (Zoom only) Wed 3:30pm-4:40pm
(In-Person & Zoom) Th 3:45pm-4:45pm

On Leave

Thu: 3:30pm-4:40pm in person by
appointment (Check Syllabus for link)

Mon: 9am-10am
Tue: 11am-12pm (Check syllabus for link)

On Sabbatical

Tu/Th 2:30pm-3:00pm & by appointment
On Leave
Mon: 11lam-1pm in person or Zoom

Mon-Thurs: 11am-12pm

Tu/ Th: 4-5pm
(Please see scheduling link on the syllabus)

M/W 1:30pm-2:30pm; Tu/Th 12pm-1:30pm
(Can’t attend? Email 36 hrs ahead for
appointment)



Sergio

Jeffrey

Masako

Anna

Oliver

Brian

Jake

Kerry

Kris

Torres

Thompson

Ura

Wainwright

Wang

Wiley

Wilson

Woodward

Zentgraf

FO3-300

FCS-008 or
FO5-132

PSY-142

PSY-142

PSY-140

PSY-141

PSY-132

PSY-207

FO2-229

Sergio.torres@csulb.edu

Jeffrey.thompson@csulb.edu

masako.ura@csulb.edu

anna.wainwright@csulb.edu

o.wang@csulb.edu

brian.wiley@csulb.edu

jake.wilson@csulb.edu

kerry.woodward@csulb.edu

kris.zentgraf@csulb.edu

Tues: 11am-12pm

M: 9am-11am in Horn Center -102
M/W 12:30-1:30pm KIN-058
Appointments available via zoom

M/W 8:30am-9:30am
Wednesdays 11:30am-12:30pm

Mon 11am-12pm, check the syllabus to
book an appointment.

(In Person) M/W: 9:45-10:45am
(Online) Tu/Th: 11:30am-12:30pm via zoom
or by appointment

Fridays 1-3 PM via Zoom or by appointment

M/W: 11am-12pm and by appointment

M/W 11:00am-12:00pm, or by
appointment



