

## Spring 2026 – CSULB Sociology Department Directory

The Sociology directory is organized alphabetically by last name for easy access to faculty offices and office hours for guidance throughout the semester.

First Name	Last Name	Office	E-Mail	Office Hours
Sabrina	<b>Alimahomed-Wilson</b>	PSY-134	sabrina.alimahomed@csulb.edu	Mondays 2pm-3pm by zoom and by appointment
Kalman	<b>Andrassy</b>	FO3-313	kandrassy@gmail.com	Tues: 1:30pm-4:30pm
Yousef	<b>Baker</b>	LA3-103D	yousef.baker@csulb.edu	Appointments only. (Check your syllabus to make an appt)
Nielan	<b>Barnes</b>	FO3-302	nielan.barnes@csulb.edu	Tues: 2:00pm-3:00pm; and by appt via zoom
Michael	<b>Barnes</b>	PSY-205A	mpbarnes75@gmail.com	Mon/Wed 12:30pm-1:30pm & Tu/Th 2:00pm-3:00pm (Zoom by appt)
Kristina	<b>Brown-Arellano</b>	PSY-141	Kristin.arellano@csulb.edu	Wednesdays 12:30pm-1:30pm
Carole	<b>Campbell</b>	PSY-128	carole.campbell@csulb.edu	Tu/Th: 8:30am-9:30am or by appointment
Robert	<b>Chlala</b>	PSY-131	robert.chlala@csulb.edu	Mon & Wed: 12:15pm-1:45pm
Jeffrey	<b>Davis</b>	PSY-130	jeffrey.davis@csulb.edu	Tu: 12pm-3pm or by appointment
Vanessa	<b>Dixon</b>	FO3-302	vanessa.dixon@csulb.edu	(In-Person) M/W: 11:00 am-12:30pm (In-Person) & (Online) M: 3:15pm-4:15pm or by appointment and on zoom if requested.
Stephanie	<b>Eaves</b>	FO3-300	stephanie.eaves@csulb.edu	M/W: 10:50am-12:20pm Tu/Th: 9am-9:30pm
Shelley	<b>Eriksen</b>	LA3-103C	shelley.eriksen@csulb.edu	Soc 320-01: Th 3:30pm-4:30pm Soc 320-02: Th 12:30pm-1:30pm
Martha	<b>Franco</b>	PSY-133	martha.franco@csulb.edu	Tuesdays 11am-1pm via zoom
Amelia	<b>Roskin-Frazee</b>	Online	Amelia.roskin-frazee@csulb.edu	Thursdays 3:15pm-5:15pm (or by appt via zoom/in-person for the online asynchronous)
Nora	<b>Griffin</b>	FO3-300	nora.griffin@csulb.edu	Wed: 9:30-10:30am and 12:15-1:15pm and by appointment.
Jan	<b>Haldipur</b>	PSY-139	jan.haldipur@csulb.edu	Tu/Th 12:30-2:00pm
Andrea	<b>Helzer</b>	PSY-205A	andrea.helzer@csulb.edu	In Person: MW 9:30 am-10:30 am Zoom: T/TH 1:00 pm-2:00 pm or by appointment *Check syllabus for zoom link*
Alfonso	<b>Marquez</b>	PSY-123	alfonso.HM@csulb.edu	M/W 8:15am-9:15am & via email, virtual, & appointment
Nathan	<b>Horn</b>	PSY-205B	nathan.horn@csulb.edu	Thursdays 12:30pm-3:30pm

Ryan	<b>Howard</b>	PSY-205B	ryan.howard@csulb.edu	T/TH 11am-1:30pm or by Appointment
Leyenda	<b>Jacobson</b>	FO3-313	Leyendai.jacobsonharris@csulb.edu	T/Th: 11am-12:15pm & by appointment
Michael	<b>Lara</b>	PSY-128	<a href="mailto:Michael.lara@csulb.edu">Michael.lara@csulb.edu</a>	M/W 12pm-1pm; Friday 11a-12pm or by appointment.
Andrew	<b>Lohmann</b>	PSY-219	andrew.lohmann@csulb.edu	(In Person): Tu/Th 10am-10:45am & 4:50pm-5:20pm (Zoom): Mon, Wed, & Fri 10am-1pm or by appointment
Claudia	<b>Lopez</b>	PSY-127	claudia.lopez2@csulb.edu	M/W: 1pm-2pm via zoom <a href="https://calendly.com/claudia-lopez2/lopez-zoom-office-hours">https://calendly.com/claudia-lopez2/lopez-zoom-office-hours</a>
Nancy	<b>Martin</b>	PSY-135	<a href="mailto:nancy.martin@csulb.edu">nancy.martin@csulb.edu</a>	By appointment only
Guenevere	<b>Mead</b>	FO3-313	guenevere.mead@csulb.edu	(In-person) Tue: 2pm-3pm (Via Electronic Communication) M-F: 8am-4pm & Sun: 8am-2pm
Armando	<b>Mejia</b>	PSY-205B	armando.mejia@csulb.edu	<b>SOC 346-7 &amp; 8:</b> (Zoom only) Wed 1-2 pm & 5-6pm (In-person or on Zoom) Th 7:30-8:30pm <b>SOC 357:</b> Wed 6:30-7:30pm (zoom only) (In person or zoom) Th 6:30-7:30pm <b>SOC 436:</b> (Zoom) Wed 2-3pm (In-Person or Zoom) Tu 3:45-4:45pm <b>SOC 449:</b> (Zoom only) Wed 3:30pm-4:40pm (In-Person & Zoom) Th 3:45pm-4:45pm
Shae	<b>Miller</b>	PSY-122	shae.miller@csulb.edu	On Leave
Janet	<b>Muñiz</b>	PSY-136	janet.muniz@csulb.edu	Thu: 3:30pm-4:40pm in person by appointment (Check Syllabus for link)
Chantrey	<b>Murphy</b>	PSY-126	chantrey.murphy@csulb.edu	Mon: 9am-10am Tue: 11am-12pm (Check syllabus for link)
Leakhena	<b>Nou</b>	PSY-124	leakhena.nou@csulb.edu	On Sabbatical
Roberto	<b>Ortiz</b>	PSY-129	roberto.ortiz@csulb.edu	Tu/Th 2:30pm-3:00pm & by appointment
Steven	<b>Osuna</b>	PSY-137	steven.osuna@csulb.edu	On Leave
Varisa	<b>Patraporn</b>	PSY-138	varisa.patraporn@csulb.edu	Mon: 11am-1pm in person or Zoom
Noe	<b>Ramirez</b>	PSY-123	noe.ramirez@csulb.edu	Mon-Thurs: 11am-12pm
Esa	<b>Syeed</b>	PSY-125	esa.syeed@csulb.edu	Tu/ Th: 4-5pm (Please see scheduling link on the syllabus)
Jose	<b>Tabares</b>	PSY-121	jose.tabares@csulb.edu	M/W 1:30pm-2:30pm; Tu/Th 12pm-1:30pm (Can't attend? Email 36 hrs ahead for appointment)

Sergio	<b>Torres</b>	FO3-300	Sergio.torres@csulb.edu	Tues: 11am-12pm
Jeffrey	<b>Thompson</b>	FCS-008 or FO5-132	Jeffrey.thompson@csulb.edu	M: 9am-11am in Horn Center -102 M/W 12:30-1:30pm KIN-058 Appointments available via zoom
Masako	<b>Ura</b>	PSY-142	masako.ura@csulb.edu	M/W 8:30am-9:30am
Anna	<b>Wainwright</b>	PSY-142	anna.wainwright@csulb.edu	Wednesdays 11:30am-12:30pm
Oliver	<b>Wang</b>	PSY-140	o.wang@csulb.edu	Mon 11am-12pm, check the syllabus to book an appointment.
Brian	<b>Wiley</b>	PSY-141	brian.wiley@csulb.edu	(In Person) M/W: 9:45-10:45am (Online) Tu/Th: 11:30am-12:30pm via zoom or by appointment
Jake	<b>Wilson</b>	PSY-132	jake.wilson@csulb.edu	Fridays 1-3 PM via Zoom or by appointment
Kerry	<b>Woodward</b>	PSY-207	kerry.woodward@csulb.edu	M/W: 11am-12pm and by appointment
Kris	<b>Zentgraf</b>	FO2-229	kris.zentgraf@csulb.edu	M/W 11:00am-12:00pm, or by appointment